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The figure in the margin indicate full marks. 

Candidates are required to give their answers in their own words as far as practicable 

                                                MODULE -V 

 

1. Draw a linear scale with the R.F. 1:45,000 so that 1 km and 250 m marks on the primary and 

secondary divisions can be read out respectively.                                                  10 

                                     

Or 

 

 

Draw histogram on the basis of following table                                                   10 

 

Amount 

of 

rainfall 

(cm) 

 

0-10 

 

10-15 

 

15-20 

 

20-25 

 

25-30 

 

30-35 

 

35-40 

 

40-45 

No of 

months 

10 2 60 51 27 17 13 20 

 

 

                                                

MODULE -VI           

 

2. Draw Polar Zenithal Stereoscopic Projection for the map of northern hemisphere on a scale of 

1:225,000,000 at an interval of 15˚.                                                                                       15 

 

Or 

           Based on the data given below show the distribution of male and female population with a   

           suitable cartogram. 

 

 

Sl. No. Name of the CD 

Blocks 

Population (2001) 

Male Female 

1. Jhalda I 58,793 56,955 

2. Bagmundi 57,599 54,849 

3. Arsha 65,917 63,231 

4. Balarampur 60,446 57,636 

5. Barabazar 74,208 72,919 

 


