UDAYNARAYANPUR MADHABILATA MAHAVIDYALAYA (Affiliated to Calcutta University)

B.A/B.Sc. Part II(Gen) Practical Examination 2020

Subject: Geography Paper: III
Full Marks: 25 Time: 2 Hours

The figure in the margin indicate full marks.

Candidates are required to give their answers in their own words as far as practicable

MODULE -V

1. Draw a linear scale with the R.F. 1:45,000 so that 1 km and 250 m marks on the primary and secondary divisions can be read out respectively.

Or

Draw histogram on the basis of following table

10

Amount of rainfall (cm)	0-10	10-15	15-20	20-25	25-30	30-35	35-40	40-45
No of months	10	2	60	51	27	17	13	20

MODULE-VI

2. Draw Polar Zenithal Stereoscopic Projection for the map of northern hemisphere on a scale of 1:225,000,000 at an interval of 15°.

 \mathbf{Or}

Based on the data given below show the distribution of male and female population with a suitable cartogram.

Sl. No.	Name of the CD	Population (2001)		
	Blocks	Male	Female	
1.	Jhalda I	58,793	56,955	
2.	Bagmundi	57,599	54,849	
3.	Arsha	65,917	63,231	
4.	Balarampur	60,446	57,636	
5.	Barabazar	74,208	72,919	